
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029059-2023 

Tender

ITES Stakeholder Engagement

ENERGY SYSTEMS CATAPULT LIMITED

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-029059

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040759  

Published 3 October 2023, 10:00am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

ENERGY SYSTEMS CATAPULT LIMITED

7Th Floor, Cannon House,18 The Priory Queensway

BIRMINGHAM

B46BS

Contact

Procurement Manager

Email

procurement@es.catapult.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029059-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029059-2023
mailto:procurement@es.catapult.org.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

08705784

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://es.catapult.org.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/6c9e8d31-6369-4ba5-9739-03c419ae
a81a

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/6c9e8d31-6369-4ba5-9739-03c419ae
a81a

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Net Zero / Innovation

https://es.catapult.org.uk/
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/6c9e8d31-6369-4ba5-9739-03c419aea81a
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/6c9e8d31-6369-4ba5-9739-03c419aea81a
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/6c9e8d31-6369-4ba5-9739-03c419aea81a
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/6c9e8d31-6369-4ba5-9739-03c419aea81a


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ITES Stakeholder Engagement

Reference number

ESC23311

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and
security

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Project background

The Energy Systems Catapult (ESC), together with partners in India, including the Indian
Institute of Science (IISc), has created the Innovating for Transport and Energy Systems
(ITES) initiative.

ITES is a bilateral collaboration to address key challenges around the decarbonisation of
transport by carrying out joint research into specific sustainable transport issues and
enabling the piloting, support and scale up of new sustainable solutions. It:

• engages with and supports Indian industry in developing solutions for hard to decarbonise
parts of the transport system collaboratively or linking them to UK innovators

• considers the whole systems aspects around transport challenges, from consumer
acceptance to supporting infrastructure and impact on the energy generation system

• looks to link leading Indian and UK research organisations, builds on success of the
Innovating for Clean Air (IfCA) programme and provides a springboard for UK start-ups to
trial their solutions in a low-risk environment



Page 4 to 8

• offers UK innovators access to technical skills and expertise to support them bringing their
products to the Indian market, as well as potentially Indian facilities, in the longer-term

• looks to attract public, private and third sector partners and sponsors to ensure activities
are market-led and solving practical problems and to decrease the need for UK government
funding in the long-term

• provides a long-term, established base for UK - India partnerships and programmes in the
Net Zero space, with the potential to expand to other sectors over time

• offers a "soft-landing" for UK innovators interested in the Indian market, and vice versa,
linking them to opportunities, collaborators and potential investment

• offers links to conduct knowledge exchange between UK and Indian organisations

Scope of service

ESC is seeking to appoint a supplier to provide stakeholder engagement services to the ITES
with the goal of securing sponsorship for ITES. The supplier should have a track record of: 

• Developing strategies for and engaging with private sector organisations in the UK

• Raising funding via direct engagement in UK

• Established relationships with investors, corporates, etc. 

• Developing and delivering compelling value propositions

Full details within the Scope document.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £115,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 5 to 8

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please refer to tender documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £115,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

6

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

3 November 2023

Local time

4:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 2 March 2024

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

3 November 2023

Local time

5:00pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://theroyalcourtsofjustice.com/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://theroyalcourtsofjustice.com/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T17:19:39+0100
	TCPDF




